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January 14, 2026

Wellesley Historic Commission
Town of Wellesley Planning Department
888 Worcester Street
Suite 160
Wellesley, MA 02482

Dear Members of the Historic Commission

   On behalf of the John Anderson of Blue Cedar Property Group, I am submitting the
application for a demolition waiver for the structure at 202 Cedar Street. The existing
property is unique because of the close proximity to a gravel road in a neighborhood
with a variety of architectural styles and sizes of both homes and lots. We have
determined that the right move on the site is to build a new home within the setback
constraints of the current zoning bylaw, rather than seek special permits because of the
existing non-conforming condition.

  The new home meets all zoning bylaws for lot dimensions, setbacks, coverage and
TLAG area limitations. We explored different design options, and found that a Dutch
Colonial style worked well with our architectural goals and within the context of the
neighborhood at large. This classic revival style of residential architecture is a staple in
many New England communities and will serve us well for this new home.

Sincerely,
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New Construction 
Residence for Blue 

Cedar Property Group

202 Cedar St, Wellesley, MA 02481

HISTORIC COMMISSION SET
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS

JANUARY 14, 2026

SITE LOCATION PLAN

NOTE: 3D VIEWS DO NOT SHOW ALL LANDSCAPE DETAIL. THESE DRAWINGS ARE PROVIDED TO REPRESENT THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN ONLY.
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T0.01 TITLE PAGE
T0.02 3D VIEWS
T0.03 NEIGHBORHOOD PLAN

A0.01 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
A0.02 TLAG PLANS

A1.01 PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS
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200 CEDAR ST LOT SIZE: 10,569 SF +/-
HEIGHT: 2 STORIES

202 CEDAR ST LOT SIZE: 23,221 SF +/-
HEIGHT: 2.5 STORIES

19 FIFE RD LOT SIZE: 17,758 SF +/-
HEIGHT: 1.5 STORIES

15 FIFE RD LOT SIZE: 12,175 SF +/-
HEIGHT: 1 STORY

11 FIFE RD LOT SIZE: 10,050 SF +/-
HEIGHT: 2 STORIES

10 FIFE RD LOT SIZE: 6,956 SF +/-
HEIGHT: 2.5 STORIES

14 FIFE RD LOT SIZE: 6,848 SF +/-
HEIGHT: 2 STORIES

206 CEDAR ST LOT SIZE: 19,294 SF +/-
HEIGHT: 2 STORIES

206R CEDAR ST LOT SIZE: 11,823 SF +/-
HEIGHT: 1 STORY

196 CEDAR ST LOT SIZE: 13,708 SF +/-
HEIGHT: 2 STORIES



PATIO BELOW

GRASS YARD

CEDAR ST

WINDOW WELL

1ST FLOOR FINISH: 158.23'

1ST FLOOR SUBFLOOR: 158.17'
GARAGE DOOR SILL: 156.08'

147.6'

157.75'

FIELDSTONE RET. WALL

EXISTING STRUCTURE TO 
BE RAZED

DECK

PATIO
155.23'

157.75'

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY

EXISTING FIRST FLOOR 

EXISTING AVERAGE GRADE

EXISTING BUILDING HEIGHT

26
'-6

" +
/-

EXISTING FIRST FLOOR 
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Scale: 3/32" = 1'-0"
1

ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

N

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
2

EXISTING SOUTH ELEVATION

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
3

EXISTING WEST ELEVATION



1,571 SF
1.1

543 SF
1.2

PORTICO
44 SF

BASEMENT 1
1,417 NET SQUARE FEET

36.88% ABOVE GRADE
523 SF COUNTS TOWARDS TLAG

UNEXCAVATED

1B: 14"1C: 0"1D: 14"

1E: 17"

1A: 14"

1F: 21"

1G: 21"

1H: 21"

1I: 21"

1J: 83"

1M: 76"

1N: 64"

1O: 60"

1K: 83" 1L: 83"

1,649 SF
2.1

PROPOSED BASEMENT 1

AVERAGE HEIGHT OF BASEMENT 
WALLS ABOVE GRADE 39.47"

HEIGHT FROM BASEMENT SLAB TO 
FLOOR JOISTS 107"

PERCENTAGE OF WALL ABOVE 
GRADE 36.88%

BASEMENT 1

LOCATION HEIGHT

1A 14"

1B 14"

1C 0"

1D 14"

1E 17"

1F

1G

1H

1I

1J

1K

1L

1M

1N 64"

TOTAL 592"

COUNT 15

AVERAGE 39.47"

83"

83"

83"

76"

21"

21"

21"

21"

1O 60"

NO TLAG AREA IN 
ATTIC. MAXIMUM 

CLEAR HEIGHT: 4'-11"
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Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
2

1ST FLOOR PLAN - TLAG
Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"

1
BASEMENT PLAN - TLAG

Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
3

2ND FLOOR PLAN - TLAG

GROSS AREA SCHEDULE

LEVEL NAME AREA COMMENTS

BASEMENT 0.1 523 SF PROPOSED
FIRST FLOOR 1.1 1,571 SF PROPOSED
FIRST FLOOR 1.2 543 SF PROPOSED
SECOND FLOOR 2.1 1,649 SF PROPOSED

4,286 SF

Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
5

ATTIC PLAN - TLAG

NOTE: TLAG BOUNDARIES ARE MEASURED TO THE FINISH FACE OF 
EXTERIOR WALLS ABOVE GRADE. TLAG BOUNDARIES BELOW SLOPED 
ROOFS, IF APPLICABLE, ARE MEASURED TO THE 5 FT. VERTICAL LINE 
PER SECTION 5.9 OF THE WELLESLEY BY-LAWS.

0' 4' 8' 16' 32'

1/8" = 1'-0"SCALE : N

EXISTING TLAG SUMMARY
BASEMENT:               0 SF
1ST FLOOR:    730 SF
2ND FLOOR:    791 SF
ATTIC:    235 SF

TOTAL: 1,756 SF

ZONING DISTRICT: SR-15

PROPOSED TLAG SUMMARY
BASEMENT:    523 SF
1ST FLOOR: 2,114 SF
2ND FLOOR: 1,649 SF
ATTIC:             0 SF

TOTAL: 4,286 SF



A4.02

3

A4.01

1

A4.01 2

A4.024

BLOCK-OUT CONCRETE AT 
GARAGE DOORS, VIF

UNEXCAVATED

UP

CL

10" CONCRETE 
FOUNDATION WALL

32
x6

6 
TU

B

EGRESS 
WINDOW WELL

1

A5.01
2

A5.01

5

A5.03

1

A5.07

1

A5.07

BEAM POCKET

7

A5.04

4

A5.02

2

A5.07

6

A5.03

PATIO

UP

247 SF

FITNESS

298 SF

UTILITY

167 SF

BEDROOM.5

66 SF

BATH.5

362 SF

REC. ROOM

182 SF

STAIR HALL

13
'-1

0"
12'-3" 8'-0"

5'
-6

"
19

'-5
 1

/2
"

19'-0 1/2" 13'-0"

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

COLUMN / POST, SEE A4 
FRAMING PLANS

FLOOR PLAN NOTES:
1. EXTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE OUTSIDE FACE OF STUD 

AND/OR CONCRETE.
2. INTERIOR PARTITION DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FINISH FACE OF THE 

WALL OR TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE WALL. 
3. WINDOWS ARE DIMENSIONED TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE ROUGH 

OPENING.
4. DOORS ARE DIMENSIONED TO THE THE CENTERLINE OF THE 

ROUGH OPENING OR TO THE FINISH EDGE OF DOOR JAMBS.
5. INTERIOR SQUARE FOOTAGES LISTED ON PLANS IS NET SQUARE 

FOOTAGE OF EACH ROOM, NOT INCLUDING CLOSETS, UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE AREA SCHEDULE FOR GROSS SQUARE 
FOOTAGE.

A1

101

WINDOW TAG, SEE A0.02

DOOR TAG, SEE A0.03

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE WALL

EXTERIOR STUD WALL, 2x6 AT 16" O.C., INSULATED

PARTITION STUD WALL, 2x4 OR 2x6 AT 16" O.C.,
SEE INSULATION SCHEDULE FOR ACOUSTIC BATTS

SIMPSON HDU8-SDS2.5. HOLD-DOWN ANCHOR BOLT TO 
BE CAST INTO FOUNDATION PER MANUFACTURER'S 
DETAILS.

HD

GENERAL NOTES - CONCRETE

• ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST 
EDITION OF ACI-318, "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL 
CONCRETE".

• EXTERIOR FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 FT. BELOW FINISH GRADE.
• CONCRETE FOOTINGS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS 24" WIDE x 12" DEEP CARRIED 

DOWN 6" INTO UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH A MINIMUM BEARING CAPACITY OF 2 
TONS PER SQUARE FOOT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

• FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE MINIMUM 10" WIDE AND HAVE (2) #5 
REINFORCEMENT RODS TOP & BOTTOM, RUNNING CONTINUOUSLY UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED.

• PROVIDE 1-1/2" MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER OVER ALL STEEL REINFORCEMENT.
• POURED IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT, 3000 PSI, MAXIMUM 

AGGREGRATE SIZE OF 1/2", AND SHALL HAVE A 28-DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH 
CURING TIME.

• DO NOT PLACE CONCRETE IN WATER OR ON FROZEN SUBGRADE.
• ALL CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS WITH BASEMENT SPACES SHALL HAVE 

BITUMINOUS DAMPPROOFING FROM THE TOP OF THE FOOTING TO FINISHED 
GRADE.

• FOUNDATION WATEPROOFING MAY BE REQUIRED WHERE A HIGH WATER 
TABLE OR OTHER SEVERE SOIL-WATER CONDITIONS ARE KNOWN TO EXIST. 
THE GC SHALL INFORM THE ARCHITECT IF SUCH CONDITIONS ARE 
DISCOVERED.

• PROVIDE PERIMETER FOOTING DRAIN PERFORATED PIPE, 6" , AT THE 
EXTERIOR OF ALL FOOTINGS OF FULL HEIGHT FOUDNATION WALLS. FOOTING 
DRAIN PIPE SHALL DRAIN TOWARDS DAYLIGHT.

• PROVIDE 6" MINIMUM CRUSHED STONE OVER COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL 
BELOW ALL FOUNDATIONS AND CONCRETE SLABS.
• PROVIDE 10" MIN. CRUSHED STONE UNDERLAYMENT BELOW SLABS THAT 

REQUIRE RADON MITIGATION SYSTEM AND/OR UNDERSLAB DRAINAGE 
SYSTEM.

• PROVIDE 10 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER BELOW CONCRETE SLABS ON GRADE.
• PROVIDE 2" XPS INSULATION BELOW SLAB PER INSULATION SCHEDULE.
• PROVIDE 1/2" PERIMETER JOINT FILLER AT THE EDGE OF ALL CONCRETE SLABS 

ON GRADE.
• PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION/CONTROL JOINTS IN CONCRETE SLABS ON GRADE AT 

20', BOTH DIRECTIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
• CONCRETE SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH 6x6 10 GA. WELDED 

WIRE MESH IN THE MIDDLE OF THE SLAB.
• WOOD FRAMED WALLS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO CONCRETE FOUNDATION 

WITH 5/8" DIA. GALVANIZED J-BOLTS AT 32" O.C.
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Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
1

PROPOSED BASEMENT PLAN

0' 2' 4' 8' 16'

1/4" = 1'-0"SCALE : N
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DN

DN

A4.02

3

A4.01

1

A4.01 2

A4.024

48" REF.

36
" R

A
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G
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36" SINK BASE18" TR

BENCH - CUBBIES - HOOKS

PORTICO

5'
-0

"x
7'

-0
" C

.O
.

1

A5.01

1

A5.01

2

A5.01

2

A5.01

5

A5.03

5

A5.03

1

A5.07

24" DW

CL

AC LEVEL II ELECTRIC VEHICLE 
CAR CHARGER, LOCATION TO 
BE DETERMINED IN FIELD

ELECTRIC FIREPLACE

7

A5.04

7

A5.04

PATIO

4

A5.02

4

A5.02

16R

BANQUETTE

2

A5.07

2

A5.07

6

A5.03

6

A5.03

DN

DECK

MUDROOM

186 SF

FOYER

196 SF

DINING ROOM

323 SF

FAMILY ROOM

254 SF

KITCHEN

494 SF

2-CAR GARAGE

13'-0"

22'-6 1/2"

13'-0"

18
'-6

 1
/2

"

33'-1"

22
'-1

"

6'-1"3'-3"

16R

3'-1"

17'-6 1/2"

8'-0"

12
'-8

"

163 SF

LIVING ROOM

110 SF

OFFICE
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PANTRY

23
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"

4'
-2

 1
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"

6'-0"x7'-0" C.O.

10'-7 1/2" 2'-1"

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

COLUMN / POST, SEE A4 
FRAMING PLANS

FLOOR PLAN NOTES:
1. EXTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE OUTSIDE FACE OF STUD 

AND/OR CONCRETE.
2. INTERIOR PARTITION DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FINISH FACE OF THE 

WALL OR TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE WALL. 
3. WINDOWS ARE DIMENSIONED TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE ROUGH 

OPENING.
4. DOORS ARE DIMENSIONED TO THE THE CENTERLINE OF THE 

ROUGH OPENING OR TO THE FINISH EDGE OF DOOR JAMBS.
5. INTERIOR SQUARE FOOTAGES LISTED ON PLANS IS NET SQUARE 

FOOTAGE OF EACH ROOM, NOT INCLUDING CLOSETS, UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE AREA SCHEDULE FOR GROSS SQUARE 
FOOTAGE.

A1

101

WINDOW TAG, SEE A0.02

DOOR TAG, SEE A0.03

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE WALL

EXTERIOR STUD WALL, 2x6 AT 16" O.C., INSULATED

PARTITION STUD WALL, 2x4 OR 2x6 AT 16" O.C.,
SEE INSULATION SCHEDULE FOR ACOUSTIC BATTS

SIMPSON HDU8-SDS2.5. HOLD-DOWN ANCHOR BOLT TO 
BE CAST INTO FOUNDATION PER MANUFACTURER'S 
DETAILS.

HD
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FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

COLUMN / POST, SEE A4 
FRAMING PLANS

FLOOR PLAN NOTES:
1. EXTERIOR WALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE OUTSIDE FACE OF STUD 

AND/OR CONCRETE.
2. INTERIOR PARTITION DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FINISH FACE OF THE 

WALL OR TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE WALL. 
3. WINDOWS ARE DIMENSIONED TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE ROUGH 

OPENING.
4. DOORS ARE DIMENSIONED TO THE THE CENTERLINE OF THE 

ROUGH OPENING OR TO THE FINISH EDGE OF DOOR JAMBS.
5. INTERIOR SQUARE FOOTAGES LISTED ON PLANS IS NET SQUARE 

FOOTAGE OF EACH ROOM, NOT INCLUDING CLOSETS, UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE AREA SCHEDULE FOR GROSS SQUARE 
FOOTAGE.

A1

101

WINDOW TAG, SEE A0.02

DOOR TAG, SEE A0.03

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE WALL

EXTERIOR STUD WALL, 2x6 AT 16" O.C., INSULATED

PARTITION STUD WALL, 2x4 OR 2x6 AT 16" O.C.,
SEE INSULATION SCHEDULE FOR ACOUSTIC BATTS

SIMPSON HDU8-SDS2.5. HOLD-DOWN ANCHOR BOLT TO 
BE CAST INTO FOUNDATION PER MANUFACTURER'S 
DETAILS.
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GENERAL NOTES - ROOF PLANS

1. PROVIDE NEW GAF TIMBERLINE HD SHINGLE ROOF SYSTEM AT ALL 
SLOPED ROOFS, OR APPROVED EQUAL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 
COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT AND/OR OWNER FROM 
MANUFACTURER'S FULL RANGE. 

2. PROVIDE SEAM METAL ROOFING SYSTEM AT LOCATIONS INDICATED IN 
DRAWINGS, 16" PANEL WIDTH. PROVIDE SLIP SHEET BETWEEN METAL 
ROOFING AND UNDERLAYMENT.

3. PROVIDE FULL ICE & WATER SHIELD UNDERLAYMENT OVER ENTIRE 
ROOF SURFACE.

4. ICE & WATER SHIELD SHALL LAP OVER FASCIA BOARD 1" MINIMUM TO 
HELP PREVENT ICE DAMING.

5. ICE & WATER SHIELD SHALL EXTEND UP ADJACENT VERTICAL WALLS 
18" MINIMUM.

6. PROVIDE STANDARD 0.26 GAUGE 1" METAL DRIP EDGE AND STEP 
FLASHING. EAVES MAY REQUIRE METAL DRIP EDGES WITH EXTENDED 
FASCIAS TO COVER ICE & WATER SHIELD.

7. GUTTERS TO BE ALUMINMUM, 6" HALF-ROUND STYLE, BLACK.
8. DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE 3" DIA. PIPE, SMOOTH, BLACK.
9. DO NOT INSTALL ANY PLUMBING VENTS IN THE FRONT OF THE HOUSE. 

THEY SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE REAR FACING SLOPES.
10. DO NOT INSTALL ANY ENVIRONMENTAL EXHAUSTS IN THE SLOPED 

ROOF SURFACES. SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLANS & EXTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS FOR SIDEWALL EXHAUST LOCATIONS.
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FIRST FLOOR
158' - 2"

SECOND FLOOR
168' - 6"

TOP OF WALL
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BASEMENT
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DECORATIVE WALL SCONCE

1x10 CORNERBOARD
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SHINGLES
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SIDING, 4" ETW

PROPOSED AVERAGE GRADE

152' - 9"

186' - 3"
PROPOSED ROOF HEIGHT

33
'-6

"

8'
-7

 3
/4

"
9'

-1
 1

/4
"

10
'-4

"

28
'-1

"
5'

-5
"

5/4x10 WATER TABLE

EXISTING BUILDING HEIGHT

182' - 5 1/4"

3'
-9

 3
/4

" +
/-

+/-

FIRST FLOOR
158' - 2"

SECOND FLOOR
168' - 6"

TOP OF WALL
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ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT 
ROOF SHINGLES

STANDING SEAM COPPER 
ROOF, LOW-PROFILE

10" SQUARE 
FIBERGLASS COLUMN 

MAXIMUM ROOF HEIGHT

PROPOSED AVERAGE GRADE 

5" K-STYLE GUTTERS

NEW ENGLAND 
FIELDSTONE VENEER

MONOLITHIC GRANITE STEPS
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FIRST FLOOR
158' - 2"

SECOND FLOOR
168' - 6"

TOP OF WALL
177' - 7 1/4"

BASEMENT
148' - 0 1/4"

ARCHITECTURAL 
ASPHALT SHINGLES

FIBER CEMENT CLAPBOARD 
SIDING, 4" ETW, 

GROUND MOUNT AIR-
SOURCE HEAT PUMPS
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168' - 6"

TOP OF WALL
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BASEMENT
148' - 0 1/4"

FIBER CEMENT CLAPBOARD 
SIDING, 4" ETW

ELECTRIC SERVICE & METER, 
GC TO VERIFY IN FIELD
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